
FORM L-25- (i)- Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals for the period ended June 30, 2020

Name of the Insurer: SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

No. of 

Policies

No. of 

Lives 

Premium 

(Rs crore)

Sum Assured

 (Rs crore)

No. of

 Policies

No. of 

Lives 

Premium 

(Rs crore)

Sum Assured 

(Rs crore)

No. of 

Policies

No. of 

Lives 

Premium 

(Rs crore)

Sum Assured

 (Rs crore)
1 Andhra Pradesh 2,303                2,303                9                         162                        8,980                8,980                55                      774                        11,283              11,283              64                      936                        

2 Arunachal Pradesh 159                    159                    1                         12                          649                    649                    4                         58                          808                    808                    5                         70                          

3 Assam 1,943                1,943                9                         95                          5,421                5,421                34                      330                        7,364                7,364                43                      425                        

4 Bihar 4,344                4,344                18                      249                        6,623                6,623                35                      461                        10,967              10,967              53                      710                        

5 Chattisgarh 2,350                2,350                11                      129                        4,722                4,722                33                      316                        7,072                7,072                44                      446                        

6 Goa 8                         8                         0                         0                             523                    523                    7                         44                          531                    531                    7                         45                          

7 Gujarat 1,862                1,862                11                      95                          6,555                6,555                65                      411                        8,417                8,417                76                      505                        

8 Haryana 1,478                1,478                9                         108                        3,076                3,076                29                      308                        4,554                4,554                37                      417                        

9 Himachal Pradesh 1,101                1,101                10                      76                          1,086                1,086                11                      76                          2,187                2,187                21                      151                        

10 Jammu & Kashmir 334                    334                    3                         24                          809                    809                    6                         54                          1,143                1,143                9                         78                          

11 Jharkhand 2,164                2,164                12                      116                        4,208                4,208                28                      297                        6,372                6,372                40                      413                        

12 Karnataka 2,007                2,007                9                         133                        9,162                9,162                78                      802                        11,169              11,169              86                      935                        

13 Kerala 942                    942                    7                         74                          6,240                6,240                58                      585                        7,182                7,182                66                      659                        

14 Madhya Pradesh 2,607                2,607                11                      138                        6,634                6,634                42                      416                        9,241                9,241                53                      554                        

15 Maharashtra 3,037                3,037                17                      220                        8,072                8,072                82                      922                        11,109              11,109              98                      1,141                    

16 Manipur 153                    153                    0                         7                             447                    447                    1                         24                          600                    600                    2                         31                          

17 Meghalaya 321                    321                    1                         19                          603                    603                    3                         40                          924                    924                    5                         60                          

18 Mirzoram 19                      19                      0                         2                             321                    321                    2                         41                          340                    340                    2                         43                          

19 Nagaland 107                    107                    0                         5                             467                    467                    2                         24                          574                    574                    2                         29                          

20 Orissa 4,012                4,012                18                      195                        8,238                8,238                54                      487                        12,250              12,250              72                      682                        

21 Punjab 1,171                1,171                8                         76                          3,402                3,402                23                      295                        4,573                4,573                31                      371                        

22 Rajasthan 2,718                2,718                16                      196                        5,254                5,254                38                      449                        7,972                7,972                54                      644                        

23 Sikkim -                     -                     -                     -                         256                    256                    2                         30                          256                    256                    2                         30                          

24 Tamil Nadu 937                    937                    7                         67                          11,103              11,103              108                    990                        12,040              12,040              115                    1,057                    

25 Tripura 19                      19                      0                         1                             743                    743                    5                         47                          762                    762                    5                         47                          

26 Uttar Pradesh 5,817                5,817                28                      370                        13,149              13,149              96                      1,074                    18,966              18,966              124                    1,444                    

27 UttraKhand 831                    831                    5                         59                          2,446                2,446                20                      203                        3,277                3,277                26                      262                        

28 West Bengal 3,101                3,101                17                      163                        9,327                9,327                73                      583                        12,428              12,428              91                      745                        

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 1                         1                         0                         0                             179                    179                    1                         16                          180                    180                    1                         16                          

30 Chandigarh -                     -                     -                     -                         350                    350                    5                         22                          350                    350                    5                         22                          

31 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                     -                     -                     -                         71                      71                      0                         4                             71                      71                      0                         4                             

32 Daman & Diu 15                      15                      0                         1                             61                      61                      0                         3                             76                      76                      1                         4                             

33 Delhi -                     -                     -                     -                         2,447                2,447                28                      284                        2,447                2,447                28                      284                        

34 Lakshadweep -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         1                         0                         0                             1                         1                         0                         0                             

35 Puducherry 7                         7                         0                         2                             289                    289                    4                         26                          296                    296                    4                         28                          

36 Telangana 2,760                2,760                10                      171                        9,158                9,158                57                      806                        11,918              11,918              67                      977                        

Company Total 48,628             48,628             249                   2,964                   141,072          141,072          1,088               11,300                 189,700          189,700          1,337               14,264                 

Geographical Distribution of Total Business - Individual

Sl.No. State / Union Territory
Rural (Individual) Urban (Individual) Total Business (Individual)



FORM L-25- (ii) - Geographical Distribution Channel - Group for the period ended June 30, 2020

Name of the Insurer: SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.
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1 Andhra Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         62,590              101                    1,885                    2                         62,590              101                    1,885                    

2 Arunachal Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         1,357                5                         48                          1                         1,357                5                         48                          

3 Assam -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         57,164              4                         1,660                    1                         57,164              4                         1,660                    

4 Bihar -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     57,343              1                         1,229                    -                     57,343              1                         1,229                    

5 Chattisgarh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         32,997              202                    1,069                    1                         32,997              202                    1,069                    

6 Goa -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         315                    3                         33                          1                         315                    3                         33                          

7 Gujarat -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         127,594            8                         1,407                    1                         127,594            8                         1,407                    

8 Haryana -                     -                     -                     -                         11                      38,056              10                      3,349                    11                      38,056              10                      3,349                    

9 Himachal Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         4                         4,595                2                         366                        4                         4,595                2                         366                        

10 Jammu & Kashmir -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         1,583                0                         78                          1                         1,583                0                         78                          

11 Jharkhand -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         33,171              1                         964                        1                         33,171              1                         964                        

12 Karnataka -                     -                     -                     -                         9                         85,679              11                      8,237                    9                         85,679              11                      8,237                    

13 Kerala -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         8,298                5                         577                        2                         8,298                5                         577                        

14 Madhya Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         53,168              29                      1,425                    1                         53,168              29                      1,425                    

15 Maharashtra -                     -                     -                     -                         17                      301,938            230                    18,482                  17                      301,938            230                    18,482                  

16 Manipur -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     674                    0                         28                          -                     674                    0                         28                          

17 Meghalaya -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         3,178                15                      123                        1                         3,178                15                      123                        

18 Mirzoram -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     4,090                0                         114                        -                     4,090                0                         114                        

19 Nagaland -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         3,698                0                         85                          1                         3,698                0                         85                          

20 Orissa -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         53,535              3                         1,418                    2                         53,535              3                         1,418                    

21 Punjab -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     9,410                1                         332                        -                     9,410                1                         332                        

22 Rajasthan -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         40,527              57                      1,544                    1                         40,527              57                      1,544                    

23 Sikkim -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     640                    0                         23                          -                     640                    0                         23                          

24 Tamil Nadu -                     -                     -                     -                         7                         23,600              577                    2,054                    7                         23,600              577                    2,054                    

25 Tripura -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     1,695                0                         49                          -                     1,695                0                         49                          

26 Uttar Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         104,292            82                      2,853                    2                         104,292            82                      2,853                    

27 UttraKhand -                     -                     -                     -                         3                         8,038                202                    338                        3                         8,038                202                    338                        

28 West Bengal -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         92,101              11                      2,501                    2                         92,101              11                      2,501                    

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     216                    0                         7                             -                     216                    0                         7                             

30 Chandigarh -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     219                    0                         24                          -                     219                    0                         24                          

31 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     162                    0                         5                             -                     162                    0                         5                             

32 Daman & Diu -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     39                      0                         2                             -                     39                      0                         2                             

33 Delhi -                     -                     -                     -                         6                         23,766              122                    700                        6                         23,766              122                    700                        

34 Lakshadweep -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     -                     -                     -                         

35 Puducherry -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     158                    0                         13                          -                     158                    0                         13                          

36 Telangana -                     -                     -                     -                         13                      66,883              39                      6,437                    13                      66,883              39                      6,437                    

Company Total -                    -                    -                    -                        91                      1,302,769      1,722               59,460                 91                      1,302,769      1,722               59,460                 

Geographical Distribution of Total Business- Group

S.No. State / Union Territory

Rural (Group) Urban (Group) Total Business (Group)


